

RECORDA	102068333	PATENTS ONLY			
BOX ASSIGNMENT					
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	D TRADEMARKS				
1. Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments and	document: 7	02		
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and	d Execution Date(s) of Docu	nent(s) Check here if addition	al name(s) attached		
Name(s): Bradley R. Wall, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert C. Wall. Execution Date(s): March 28, 2002					
3. Name and address of receiving party Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached					
Name Mitchell C. Wall and Bradley R. Wall, Trustees of the Robert C. Wall Family Estate					
Address Suite 700, 500 NE Multr	nomah				
City Portland	State/Country Oregon	Zip 97232			
4. Nature of Conveyance					
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2					
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00					
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550					
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.					
A. This document is being filed B. Patent Application No.(s) o	r Patent No.(s): 5,733,195 and	5,938,532	g		
Check here if additional numbers ar	e attached				
9. Correspondent's name, address, a	and telephone number		The state of the s		
Kenneth S. Klarquist			e de la companya de l		
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP			tanta di Salah Baran da Kabupatèn Baran Bar Baran Baran Ba		
One World Trade Center, Suite 16	00		STATE OF THE STATE		
121 S.W. Salmon Street					
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
Telephone: 503-226-7391			45° + 4		
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.					
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and					
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Kenneth S. Klarquist	Canal Van	Apri	April 3, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		

04/25/2002 LINSELLER 00000177 5733195

01 FC:581

80.00 DP

_cc: Docketing

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Order Approving Final Account (Short Form) and Decree of Final Distribution entered In the Matter of the Estate of Robert C. Wall, Deceased ("Decedent"), Clackamas County Circuit Court Case No.P010650, on the 28th day of March, 2002, the undersigned Bradley R. Wall, the duly appointed, qualified and acting personal representative of said estate, hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Mitchell C. Wall and Bradley R. Wall, Co-trustees of the Robert C. Wall Family Trust, all of the right, title and interest of the Decedent at the time of the Decedent's death and all of the right, title and interest that the estate of the Decedent by operation of law or otherwise may thereafter have acquired in and to the following property:

1. United States Patent No. 5,733,195 For: BATON

Issued March 31, 1998

2. United States Patent No. 5,938,532

For: BATON

Issued August 17, 1999

Dated this 28th day of March, 2002.

Bradley R. Wal l, as Personal Representative of the Estate

Of Robert C. Wall

STATE OF OREGON

ss.

County of Multnomah)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 28th, 2002 by Bradley R. Wall as Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert C. Wall.

ぎょうしんきょうしょうしょうしゅう OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN K WAGNER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON (A THIRD ON NO. 348673 (A MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT 23, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires 09/23/05

PAGE 1 -ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGN- 03/22/02-1 84000-114

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0753

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS PROBATE DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF) LETTERS TESTAMENTARY
ROBERT C. WALL) CASE # P01-06-50)
STATE OF OREGON) County Of Clackamas) ss	
Circuit Court for the County of Clackamas, is named personal representative by the court BRADLEY R. WALL, to administer the estaccording to law. In Testimony Whereof, I, the Clacka	stament of decedent, has been duly proven in the State of Oregon, and that BRADLEY R. WALL who rt aforesaid, this therefore authorizes the said ate of the said deceased, ROBERT C. WALL, mas County Court Administrator of the Circuit and affixed the seal of said Circuit Court JULY 2, 2001
Clackamas County Courty Clackamas County Courty County of Clackamas	
do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of	Court of the County of Clackamas State of Oregon, Letters Testamentary has been by me compared with therefrom, and the whole of such original as the same and in my care and custody.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her Court this 17th day of July, 200	reunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Circuit 01.

CLACKAMAS COUNTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0754



2 | 3 |

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

1.3

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

47530

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

MAR 2 8 2002 C S

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE

OF

OF

OF

ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT

(SHORT FORM) AND DECREE OF

FINAL DISTRIBUTION

Deceased.

THIS MATTER coming before the court upon the Final Account (Short Form) and Petition for Decree of Final Distribution filed by the personal representative of the within entitled estate; and

It appearing to the court that the personal representative has filed the short form of final account in lieu of that form of final account otherwise required by ORS 116.083 (1)-(3) and such short form final account meets the requirements of ORS 116.083 (3) and (4) and that no statutory waiting period is required under the circumstances;

25 // 26 //

Page 1 - ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT (SHORT FORM) AND DECREE Of FINAL DISTRIBUTION ORDER.DOC 03/2C/02-1 84000-114

WALL & WALL, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 700 500 NE MULTNOMAH PORTLAND. OREGON 97232-2054 (503) 238-0333

> PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0755

Tho	court	finda	that.
1 (1←	C:(3)11 F !	1 111015	1.041.3

1

2

3

4

5

б

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

1.

All creditors of the decedent and of this estate have been paid in full.

2.

All Oregon income, inheritance, and personal property taxes have been paid and all required tax returns have been filed.

3.

The personal representative has waived the right to receive statutory compensation under ORS 116.173.

4.

The remaining unsatisfied claims and expenses of administration are:

- (a) Unreimbursed expenses of Lola P. Wall in the amount of \$3,501.20; and
- (b) Reasonable costs advanced and expenses of Wall & Wall, P.C. in the amount of \$933.54.

5.

The remainder of the estate assets, after payment of the claims and expenses set forth above, consists of the following property and is vested in and is to be distributed pursuant to Articles 4 and 6 of decedent's Will dated the 6th day of November 2000, admitted to probate herein, as follows:

- (a) To Mitchell C. Wall and Bradley R. Wall, Cotrustees of the Robert C. Wall Family Trust, United States Patent No. 5,733,195, For: BATON, Issued March 31, 1998.
- Page 2 ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT (SHORT FORM) AND DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION ORDER.DOC 03/20/02-1 84000-114

WALL 8. V/ALL, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 700
500 NE MULTNOMAH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97232-2054
(503) 238-0333

- (b) To Mitchell C. Wall and Bradley R. Wall, Cotrustees of the Robert C. Wall Family Trust, United States Patent No. 5,938,532, For: BATON, Issued August 17, 1999.
- (c) To Lola P. Wall all of the decedent's miscellaneous household goods and furnishings, recreational equipment, clothing, jewelry, personal effects and other tangible personal property for personal or household use, together with any insurance on said property.

IT IS HEREBY ORDER, ADJUDGED AND DECREED AS FOLLOW:

6.

The final account filed herein is approved.

7.

The personal representative is allowed the sum of \$933.54 for reasonable costs advanced and expenses of Wall & Wall, P.C.

8.

The personal representative is directed to pay the remaining claims and expenses of administration as set forth in Paragraph 4 above to wit: \$3,501.20 as reimbursement to Lola P. Wall for amounts advanced from her personal funds to pay administrative expenses; and \$933.54 as reasonable costs advanced of and expenses incurred by Wall & Wall, P.C.

9.

The personal representative is directed to make distribution of the remaining estate property to the persons and in the amounts set forth in Paragraph 5 above, and the property is hereby vested in those persons in the amounts set forth.

Page 3 - ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT (SHORT FORM) AND DECREE Of FINAL DISTRIBUTION ORDER.DOC 03/20/02-1 84000-114

WAIL & WALL, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 700
500 NE MULTINOMAH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97232-2054
(503) 238-0333

Upon filing herein receipts showing payment and distribution as herein directed, the personal representative shall be discharged and the estate closed.

DATED this 26 day of March,

Judge

Submitted by:

Bradley R. Wall
OSB No. 81116
Wall & Wall, P.C.
500 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 238-0333

Personal Representative:

Bradley R. Wall
OSB No. 81116
Wall & Wall, P.C.
500 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 238-0333

Attorneys for Personal Representative:

Bradley R. Wall
OSB No. 81116
Wall & Wall, P.C.
500 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97232
(503) 238-0333



Dated This Day Of The Original Dated This Day Of Auron, 20 co. Trial Court Administrator By:

Page 4 - ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT (SHORT FORM) AND DECREE OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION ORDER.DOC 03/20/32-1 84000-114

WALL & WALL, P.C.
ATTORN 5YS AT LAW
SUITE 700
500 NE MULTNOMAH
PORTLANE, OREGON 97232-2054
(503) 238-0333